
 

Option HDD and Other 
(M394) 



 

 

 

  1.Options HDD and Others .....................................  2 

 Parts Index ............................................................... 5  

Option HDD and Other (M394) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

November 30, 2010 



2 

 

 

 

1.Options HDD and Others 

IEEE1284 (B679-17)

Gigabit Ethernet Board Type A (G874-01)

VM Card (M385-03,-04,-05)
PictBridge (M385-01)
Netware (M394-10)

256MB/512MB DIMM Memory
(D362-21/D435-01)

1

5 7

IEEE802.11a/g I (M344-01/02)

8

2 3

4

6

HDD Type Q (M394-01)

10

104

25

101

12
11

21

16

101

101

12
11

15
14

13
24

102
18

103

22

20

19
23

17

19
23

17

102
18

103

 



3 

 1 B595 5670  PCB A'ssy - IEEE1284 1 

 2 B585 5130  PCB:DDR1-DIMM-32B:256MB:Ass'y 1 

 3 B585 5140  PCB:DDR1-DIMM-32B:512MB:Ass'y 1 

 4 M394 5023  SD-CARD:ZOFFY:M075:EXP 1

 5 B129 5008  Cap - LAN Connector 1 

 6 B154 5865  Cap:Connector:USB 4 

 7 G874 5000  PCB:GIGA+USB 4 

 8 M344 5521  PCB:W-Lan1S:LP:NA:Ass'y 1 

 8 M344 5522  PCB:W-Lan1S:LP:EU:Ass'y 1 

 9 D362 5132  Harness - HDD 1 

 10 M385 5005  SD-Card:VMCard 1 

 10 M385 5001  SD-Card:Pictbridge:Mips 1 

 10 M394 5010  SD-Card:Netware:M075:EXP:Ass'y 1 

 11 AA14 3848  Stepped Screw - M3 4 

 12 AA16 1125  Rubber Cushion 4 

 13 D105 5705  HDD:160GB:MK1665GSX 1 

 14 D362 5131  Cable - HDD Power 1 

 15 D362 5132  Harness - HDD 1 

 16 D362 5170  PCB - HDD 1 

 17 G163 6119  Knob Screw:Fix:Intermediate Transfer 4 

 18 G166 3957  Washer - 0.8x10.8mm 6 

 19 G166 6098  End Ring:Transfer Roller:First 4 

 20 M394 5700  Cover:HDD 1 

 21 M394 5701  Base:HDD 1 

 22 M394 5702  Shielding Plate:HDD 1 

 23 M394 5704  Spring:HDD 4 

 24 M394 5703  Shielding Plate:HDD:2 1 

 25 GA00 3176  Decal:SDK 1 

 

 

 

 

 101 0360 3006N Screw - M3X6  

 102 0450 3010N Tapping Screw - M3x10  

 103 0707 8060N Bushing:DIA8x6  

 104 1607 1092  Ferrite Core:Rfc-10  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Options HDD and Others 

O'Brien
Item 13
PCIL: January 2012
PCIL: May 2015



 

 

Parts Index 



6 

M394 5010  SD-Card:Netware:M075:EXP:Ass'y   3 -  10 

M394 5023  SD-CARD:ZOFFY:M075:EXP   3 -   4 

M394 5700  Cover:HDD   3 -  20 

M394 5701  Base:HDD   3 -  21 

M394 5702  Shielding Plate:HDD   3 -  22 

M394 5703  Shielding Plate:HDD:2   3 -  24 

M394 5704  Spring:HDD   3 -  23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B129 5008  Cap - LAN Connector   3 -   5 

B154 5865  Cap:Connector:USB   3 -   6 

B585 5130  PCB:DDR1-DIMM-32B:256MB:Ass'y   3 -   2 

B585 5140  PCB:DDR1-DIMM-32B:512MB:Ass'y   3 -   3 

B595 5670  PCB A'ssy - IEEE1284   3 -   1 

D105 5705  HDD:160GB:MK1665GSX   3 -  13 

D362 5131  Cable - HDD Power   3 -  14 

D362 5132  Harness - HDD   3 -  15 

D362 5132  Harness - HDD   3 -   9 

D362 5170  PCB - HDD   3 -  16 

G163 6119  Knob Screw:Fix:Intermediate Transfer   3 -  17 

G166 3957  Washer - 0.8x10.8mm   3 -  18 

G166 6098  End Ring:Transfer Roller:First   3 -  19 

G874 5000  PCB:GIGA+USB   3 -   7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 



7 

M344 5521  PCB:W-Lan1S:LP:NA:Ass'y   3 -   8 

M344 5522  PCB:W-Lan1S:LP:EU:Ass'y   3 -   8 

M385 5001  SD-Card:Pictbridge:Mips   3 -  10 

M385 5005  SD-Card:VMCard   3 -  10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AA14 3848  Stepped Screw - M3   3 -  11 

AA16 1125  Rubber Cushion   3 -  12 

GA00 3176  Decal:SDK   3 -  25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 



8 

0360 3006N Screw - M3X6   3 - 101 

0450 3010N Tapping Screw - M3x10   3 - 102 

0707 8060N Bushing:DIA8x6   3 - 103 

1607 1092  Ferrite Core:Rfc-10   3 - 104 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 


	1.Options HDD and Others
	Parts Index

